## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name  | Execution Date |
|---|----------------|
| The Regents of the University of California | 01/04/2010     |

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | The J. David Gladstone Institutes |  |
|-----------------|-----------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 43 Corporate Park, Suite 102      |  |
| City:           | Irvine                            |  |
| State/Country:  | CALIFORNIA                        |  |
| Postal Code:    | 92606                             |  |

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type       | Number   |  |
|---------------------|----------|--|
| Application Number: | 10441854 |  |

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (650)327-3231

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6503273400

Email: cisneros@bozpat.com
Correspondent Name: Paula A. Borden

Address Line 1: Bozicevic Field and Francis LLP
Address Line 2: 1900 University Avenue, Suite 200
Address Line 4: East Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: GLAD-274

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Paula A. Borden

Total Attachments: 2

 $source=GLAD-274\_Ex\_Assignment\_GLAD\#page1.tif\\ source=GLAD-274\_Ex\_Assignment\_GLAD\#page2.tif\\$ 

OP \$40.00 10441

PATENT REEL: 023842 FRAME: 0965

# **ASSIGNMENT IN AN UNITED STATES PATENT APPLICATION**

#### Parties:

1 'The Assignor': THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA of 1111 Franklin St. 12<sup>th</sup> Floor, Oakland, CA 94607-5200, United States of America

2 'The Assignee':

## THE J. DAVID GLADSTONE INSTITUTES

(a non-profit organization incorporated in the State of California, USA) of 43 Corporate Park, Suite 102, Irvine, California 92606, United States of America

### Recitals:

- (A) The Assignor is the applicant of the United States Patent Application set out in the Schedule hereto ("the Application")
- (B) By Agreements dated 7 February 2006 and 21 November 2009 between The Regents of the University of California and the J. David Gladstone Institute, the Assignor agrees to assign its share of the same to the Assignee for all the countries designated

## Operative provisions:

- In pursuance of the said agreements and for good and valuable consideration by the Assignee to the Assignor (receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the Assignor) the Assignor HEREBY ASSIGNS to the Assignee and the Assignee accepts all its right title and interest in and to the Application to the Assignee absolutely for all countries designated together with all benefits and advantages thereunto belonging or accrued with the intent that any patent or patents granted thereon, continuations thereof or on a divisional or divisionals thereof shall be granted in the names of and shall vest in the Assignee.
- The Assignor covenants that at the request and cost of the Assignee it will at all times hereafter do all such acts and execute all such documents as may reasonably be necessary or desirable both to secure the vesting in the Assignee of all rights assigned to the Assignee hereunder and to assist in the resolution of any question concerning the Application.

IN WITNESS whereof the parties hereto have caused this Assignment to be executed in two (2)

PATENT REEL: 023842 FRAME: 0966

# **SCHEDULE**

| United States Patent Application No.     | <u>Date</u>        | <u>Title</u>  |
|--|--------------------|---|
| 10/411,854                               | 19 May 2003        | REGULATION OF TUBULIN ACETYLATION LEVELS BY HUMAN PROTEIN DEACETYLASES: ROLE OF SIRT2 AND OF OTHER DEACETYLASES                 |
| 10/444,633                               | 22 May 2003        | SIRT3 A HUMAN HOMOLOGUE OF THE YEAST PROTEIN SIR2 IS AN NAD-DEPENDENT DEACETYLASE THAT IS SPECIFICALLY TARGETED TO MITOCHONDRIA |
| Signed for and on behalf of              |                    | )   |
| THE REGENTS OF THE                       |                    | ) (1)   |
| UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA ).              |                    | )   |
| on Jassering 4 th                        | , 20 <b>0</b>      | Name: John Shih   |
|  |                    | Capacity: Manager, Patent Prosecution Innovation Alliance Services  |
| Signed for and on beha THE J. DAVID GLAI |                    | TTUTES)   |
| on 1/19/2010                             | <del>; 200</del> 9 | ) Name: Robert W. Mahley, M.D., Ph.D.   |
| 11/200                                   |                    | Position: President   |

PATENT REEL: 023842 FRAME: 0967

**RECORDED: 01/25/2010**